04/13/21 07:51 am HOUSE RESEARCH MB/RK H1684A24

1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 1684, the first engrossment, as follows:			
1.2	Page 2, delete line 29 and insert:			
1.3	"Subdivision 1. Total Appropriation	<u>\$</u>	3,171,073,000 \$	3,078,802,000"
1.4	Page 2, line 32, delete "33,121,000" and insert "33,621,000"			
1.5	Page 2, line 34, delete "865,933,000" and insert	t " <u>866</u>	6,037,000" and dele	te " <u>906,924,000</u> "
1.6	and insert "905,575,000"			
1.7	Page 2, line 35, delete " <u>216,720,000</u> " and insert " <u>216,747,000</u> " and delete " <u>227,421,000</u> "			
1.8	and insert "227,067,000"			
1.9	Page 4, line 24, delete "2,000,000" and insert "2,500,000"			
1.10	Page 9, delete line 23 and insert:			
1.11	"(a) County State-Aid Highways		866,037,000	905,575,000"
1.12	Page 10, delete line 17 and insert:			
1.13	"(b) Municipal State-Aid Streets		216,747,000	227,067,000"
1.14	Page 15, delete line 25 and insert:			
1.15	"Subdivision 1. Total Appropriation	<u>\$</u>	<u>254,010,000</u> \$	236,476,000"
1.16	Page 18, line 26, delete "each year" and insert	"fisc	eal year 2022"	
1.17	Page 20, delete subdivision 3 and insert:			
1.18	"Subd. 3. Transfer to general fund. The commissioner of public safety must transfer			
1.19	\$1,600,000 in fiscal year 2024 from the vehicle services operating account in the special			
1.20	revenue fund to the general fund."			
1.21	Adjust amounts accordingly			